

February 21, 2024

MICHELLE RODRIGUEZ EARNS ENDORSEMENT FROM ONTARIO PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS IN AD53

(Ontario, CA) – Today, Michelle Rodriguez proudly announces an endorsement of her campaign for the 53rd Assembly District from the Ontario Professional Firefighters Local 1430. A life-long advocate for public safety and first responders, mother of a firefighter, and California POST Commissioner, Michelle Rodriguez is the most qualified candidate to fight for high-quality, responsive, and properly resourced public safety in every community.

"I am truly humbled to have the support of Ontario Professional Firefighters Local 1430 and the brave men and women they represent. We have a shared vision for a safer, more resilient community," said Michelle Rodriguez. "In the Assembly, I'll be a champion that honors the bravery and dedication of our firefighters, who put their lives on the line every day to protect us."

"Born and raised in the City of Ontario, Michelle Rodriguez has shown life-long support for our firefighters and an understanding of the challenges we face," said Geoff Trapani, President of Ontario Professional Firefighters Local 1430. "We are confident that her leadership in the Assembly will support the residents we work hard to serve, and we stand with her in her campaign for 53rd District."

With two weeks until the March 5th Primary, Rodriguez's campaign continues to build support from a wide array of community leaders, organizations, and residents who trust in her ability to make a meaningful difference in the Assembly. With additional support from local public safety officials, Rodriguez reaffirms her position as the trusted candidate for her experience, commitment, and vision.

Michelle has previously earned the support of the Pomona Police Officers Association, Chino, Chino Police Officers' Foundation, Chino Valley Firefighters, Cal Fire Local 2881, and more. For a complete list, visit www.michelleforassembly.com/supporters/.

For additional information about Michelle Rodriguez's campaign and her plans for the Assembly, please visit www.michelleforassembly.com or contact info@michelleforassembly.com.